—_ —_—— —_——— — — —_ J— —_

u-zilzaiz'riaa-ﬂ ﬂ.

Klnutes of the Meehing of the State Highwsy Commlsalon
Ml Pvaks it W, -3 . of Mrginde, Held in Poleski, Lexington,

Tvoruld Fndier Ov. Orange and Rishmond, on Hevembar
25, 26, 27 and 28, 1941.

* On Monday, Noverber 24 st 3:00 P. M,, Genorzl J. A Andarsca, Choir-
man and ¥r. 5. W. Rawlse, Secratary, l=fi Richeond and drove to Boenoke where
the nlght was zpent. Tuwaday norning they drove to Pulagki and were Jolned
by ¥esars. Howard U. Rogers amnd Lee Long. Public hasrdpnga were held in the
Courthouss on the tentative alleoestdon of funds to the Salem end Bristol Dis-
tricte., After hoaring &ll those who wished to be heard, the Commdasion ad-
Jourped apd drowe o Dexington, where the night wee spent.

Tadpssday, Wovenber 26, Mr, Glipin jolned the Comndesion and rublin
heeringe were beld in tha Courthouse on the tentatiwve allocation of fundes to
the Lynchburg and Staunton Distrlcte, The Comsdssion heard all who wilshed to
ba heerd and adlourned, Sepergl Anderson, Mr,Rawle and kr. long rrocesded by
avtomobile to Bichmond whare the pight was spant.

Thoradey morning, Hovembar 27, CGenersl Anderacon, Ur. Hawls and Mr.
long drove to Orange and were Jolned by Mesars, Gllpn and fegears, and the
Gomrlosion held 4 public besring in the Coarthouse on the tenteative alloentions
to the Culpeper and Predericksburg Districhs. ALL who wished o be heard ware
glven the cpportunity. The Commieelon sdipurped and drove (o Richmond for the

mdght .

At B30 Frldsy mornlng, Woverber %8, the Commlsslop met in nmuﬁtiw
seendon end {rensacted the followdng bualnsae)

Foved by Lr. ilawla, seconded by Ur. Iong, that the minutes of the
mreting of Ootobar 23 be aporoved. Motion carried.

Eowed by kr. Gllpin, sesohded by kr. Rogers, thet tha Conmieelion
aponfim the changes in the cpgandzstion of the Surveys and Plans Mvlslon amd
the Bridge THvialsn, a® eet out in letier of October 30 to the Coamlasfon by
the Commdpalaner and approved by lotter. lotlon carried,

Mowed by dr. Rawls, sescomded by ¥r. Lomg, thet permit Ko. 105462 &,
Route 754, Carrol) Oounty, imsged June 3, 15L1 to the Appalechian Kleotrlc
* Fower Conpeny, be cancelled as regquestmd, Notlon eszried.

lioved by Er, Long, seconded by kv, Ropsrs, that permit Ko, 3681,
Routs 31, Sweex County, Issusd April 1& to the Home Telsvhone and Telegraph
Compmny of Va., be cancellad as reguested. Motlen carrled.

Koved by Lr. Hogars, seconded by kr. GAlpin, that permit No. 721,
Route 11, Tachington Covunty, iesued April 2 to the Hav, T. T. Willaeps, be
cancellad &3 requestad. Kotlon cartdled. . ' '




]J.—Zﬁ-liﬁliz&ﬁ 1.

Mgved by Mr. Gllpin, seconded hy Lir, Rewls, that permit Ho. 832 A,
Wiy ks Pt W, BT Route 615, Princess- Anne County, isaued Xay 23 to the Virginis Elsctric and

_ Woarshh Vakduy Ca. Powar Comrany, be cancellsd as recussted. Kotlon carrded.

) : Loved by Lr. Rawls, secondsd by Mr. Long, that the parmits lesued

-Q from Cotcher 23 to Hovember 28, o2 recerded in the Audliting Divislon, be ape
proved. ¥otlon carrdad.

Voved by Kr. Ropers, seconded Ly Yr. Rewls, that the Sompdzsicn con-
flrm eward of contract for the cemstructlon of Project 5-32-AHL, idouie 30,
0,07 Wi, W, Toh. Rb. 211 =t Black Lentern Inn- 1.6 LW, Imt, Rt. 211 mt Black
Iantern Inn, to tha low bldder, Mlachkwall Zaginmering apd Conetrostion Co.,
Viarrenton, Vs,, at thalr bld of ¢69,807.64; that 10% additional to set aside
to pover the gost of engineering and edditional work and $1.2.00 for Lendscaplog ,!,
malilng & totel of approximately o76,800.00 chergeatls to ihdes projesct; the
additional {14,800 raquired over the availshls allocation to be taken from the
resarve set up om this allpratlon for Culpepar District. LEetlon carriad,

Loved by ke, Gilpin, seconded by Ve, Rawls, that tha Commisslsn eon
firm svard of comtract for the ccostrucilon of Pralsceh FAR-I27-L3.AN] = S-327-
k?, Route 64, Int. Russell Streewt In 3t. Penl- D.06 ¥d. K. of KOL St. Paul, to
the low tiddar, A. [I. Bolling, Horton, Va. at his bid of ¥76,796.65; end that
10% sdditlonal be ast aside to nower the cost of engloearing and additional
work, making s total of approgd.ately 985,400. chargeshls to this projsct.
botlon carrded.

Uewad by Lr. Long, ascordzd by e, Gllpin that irasooch as pe Wds
ware received for the comstruction of Project B.292-u2, houte 211, Int. Bt, 7
(Broag St..Fallz Church) -0,2 M1, W, Int. H%. 7, the work be readvertimed,
Metlon carrled.

boved by Oencral Anderscrn, aeconded by Kr, Gllpin, that the Comeds
sion oconfirm award of contract for the comstructism of Projoet $.366-LRL,NZ;
3. 1050-11,0, Houtes 450 and 40, 0.08 i, E, of 0L Rlackmtone-0.7 Mi. %. of EOL
Alackslons, and 0.5 K, N. of 3CL Rlackstore~ 0.3 M, 3. of 3CI BHlackstone, tao
tha low bidder, F. . Cline, Box 11%7, Greemsboro, N. G. at thelr Hd of
$53,8F1.55; that 108 mdditione]l be sat asids to cover the cost of enplrmering
and additional work and §56.00 for landccaping, meking a total of approximeiaely
$59,300. chargesbla to this project, Lotion carried.

Eoved by Mr. Ramls, osconded by Gansral Andersan, that the Comnlsaion
‘ gonflrm amard of coptract for the constructlen of Projeet 8=595=AR1, d-ute 17,
Int. Rt, 1 (Falmowth)-1.1 Mi. ¥. Int, it, 1 {Falwm‘t.hg, to the low biddsr,
Highwey Contractora, Tuc., Rorfolk, ¥a. at their bid of ¢50,181.145 and that
10% additicnal be set anide to cover thm cost of anglreering and additlonal work
and }120.00 for Landscaning, making s tetal of approdimately o55,30C.00 eharpe-
abla to this project. Mkotlan earried,

Loved by Mr. Hogers, seconded by kr. leong, that the Jonmission ecnfirm
awsrd of contract for the sonstructlecn of Projeet 3-782-R2, Route 2Z1%, 6.1 Fi.
E. of Imt.0t, T at Frodoriekstwreg- 0.1 ki, V. of Possaprtapzy P, 0., to the low




M

bidder, T. F. Fremklin, Besaett, Ve., at hls bid of {@9,B04.24; and tnst 10%

Micmty Pack Shunl N - additlonal be set aeide to cover the cost of enginsaring snd additionsl work
Tvaralts Winklur O and 36,00 for Landscaping, making & total of approximataly w32, 800,00 charpe-
able to this project. Motion carried.
* Ygved by kr. Rogors, seconded by General anderann, that the Conmiasicr
conflnn award of contract for the corstrustion of Project 3-1000-41,X] 42

Route 301 Int. Bt. 17 at Port Royal- dappahannock River Brldge, to the low
bldder, T. F. Franklin, Bassett, ¥s., st hls bld of 411,264,1%) and thet 10%
addltlional ke sel aslide to cowvar the ooat of engineering apnd additlonal work
and §117.00 fer Landseaping, making a total of approximately 312, 500,00 charge-
abls to this project. liotlon carried.

Ynyad ky Mr. long, seconded by Mr. Heogers, that the Comdsaicn oobe
firm sward of contract for the conatruection of Project SHLPAP-1235.4, 225.13;
SH-FAP 1B3-"4,%W5, doghes 1 and Alt. 1, €.37 ¥l. 8. South End Rappahannock Blwver
Bridge (At Foll Hill Ave.)-2.34 Ki. 3. Cranas Cormer, to the low bidder, Bowers
‘Construction Co. (Corp.) Ralalgh, K. 0., st thalr bid of §555,059.60; and that
10F additionsl be set aslde te cower the coat of epgineering and additiocpal
work, maldng a total of approximately 610,500.00 chargeable to this project.
Lotion carried.

toved by Nr. RKawle, seconded hy Yr, Long, thet the Coomdssion confirm
award of gontract for the construetlon of Projedt 3-1274-4, Boyte 130, Int.
Rt, 13%= 1 ¥i. S, of Ymt.Rt. 133, to the low bddder, R. ¥%. Loore, Box 503,
Staumton, Ya., nt hia hid of §11,518.44; that 10% edditlonal be sat aside to
cover the cost of anginesring and additionsl work aod $142.00 for Landszapine,
meking & total of approximately $12,P00.00 chargechla to this projest. Fotden
carriad.

Feved by b, davls, ssccnded by Er. CALpln. that the Comrdssion cob-
fivn emrg of contrach for the construntlon of Prolech 5.liye4, Hoube 2699,
Int.Rt, 301 BE. nf Petersbnrg-Int.%t, 450 E. of Petershure, t< the low biddar,
R, K. ¥illlams, #ichmwond, Va. at his bid of #66,0%4.80; thet 10% wdditionsl ba
set. sside Lo cower the sost of enplieering apd additlonal work and 494.00 fer
Landoeaping, makine o tobe) of apwroxinately §72,50.00 chargechle to this
project, ¥obioen carried.

Lowed by Vr. Bewls, esccnded by ¥r. Oilpin, that the Cormissim: con-

s firy the redisstion nf the only bld veceiyei for the ecosstruntion of the Fesl-
depcy Offles Bildings et Frankling Leestmrep, Petorsturg and ¥awerly, and that
the matter of organieing & bulldirg Foros and undertaldng the work of mch

tuildings on a foroe ascount bemis ba cerefully studimd., LKotlon carrled.




| total of approximetaly §70,300.00 charperbla to this projesct. kotlon carried.

T1-76,26,27 2081 ' 159

¥ouyed by General Anderzon, seconded by br. Rawla; that the Commiz-
8ion sdd 0.71 riles of rond fn *he recondary system of the Temn of Dendron,
under Chagter 2068, Acta of 1940, belngs an sctenslon of T 617 Lotion carrded.

Eoyad by K¥r. dawls, soconded by Mr. Sogers, that the hearing on the
looatlon of Route 2§ in Bedford Qounty having Yeesn called off, repardine the
"moutharn route" and the “northern route’, the OCommiasiorn adept the lopatlon
repommended by lts englnesre, Meotion earrdsd.

kowed by Qeneral Apdarsop, secondsd by Lr. Rewlis, that the work oro-
oead om the line adopted as tha lopstion of Iate 24 in Bodford County. Eotisn
Gerried.

Egred by k. Gllpip, eeecnded by lir, Rawls, thet the Comctzalop
sward oontrect for the comstrugtion af Prodeet 3-28-02, Houte 13, Taaley 0.4
Ki. 3, of Aeccomae D, 0., to the low bidder, Phillips Gros., Salfsbury, kd., &t
thaeir bid of §63,702.54; that 102 additionsl be set aslde to cowar tha goat of
enpitmering and additional werk and $275.0C for Tork by the Railroad, making a

b¥ovad by Lr. Ropera, aeconded by Kr., (3lpin, that the Gooadsalon award
gontraet foi the construction of Prolect 5-757-D2, Repte 16, 0.59 K. 5. of
AL of Marion- 3.5 Wi, 3, of 5L of ksricon, to tha low bldder, John A, Archer
and San, Yythevills, Ve. at thair bid of $102,693.35;: that 107 additional be
get aside to cuver the coat of snghwering and additional werk wnd (12400 for
landscaplog, making a total of appreximetely 4313,100.00 chargenble to thils
rroject, kebion earrisd.

Loved by Er, fawls, seconded by hr. Bogars, thah the Darrlsalon
ewerd gontrast for the construction of Aroject 3-449,01,2,4,%, Eoute 15, 0.29
hi. . of 30L of Eepaville«(.28 i. E. of ICL of Keysville, to thw low bldder,
. P. Clay, fichmond, Ta, ot hie bld of $67,259.3F; that 10I additionsl be
sot nslde to dover the cost of englneering and sddiiional work and ¢550.00 for
Work by the Bailroad, meking a total of approximately 59,000,006 charra-hla to
thln pﬂjectu Lotlon carrled,

Loved by lr. long, asponded by Lir, Gilpdn, that the Commlssion awerd
coptruet for tha ronatruption of Project 5-1171-01-Rj, Houts 17, 2.1 uE. k. of
Yheatlpod= 4 M1, N. of VWheatland, to the low bldder, W. W. Jackson, Bor 1:08,
Roanoke, Va,, at his bid of 384,641.3%; and that 104 addlticnal be set aside
to cover the asst of enzincering and additlonal work, making s total of ap
proximtely §93,100.00 chargashle to this preject. Fotlon carried.

Eoved by Lr. Rogars, ssconded by Qaneral Anderaon, that the Com-
mlselon award contrect for the actstriction of Project 3-£7R.03,4,.J. Bouta 132,
2,1 M, ¥, of Staunton Mver- Burnt Chimwey, to the low bldder, Fendleton
Sonetruetion Corporation, Wrtheville, Va., st theirbid of $248,155.84; and
that 10% additional be st aaide to cover the post of englneering and additional]
work, paking a total of approxinetely $273,000. chargeable to this projact;
ang if contractor carea to comatruct the exiating gap on Projest $73- betwesn
Statlon 1190+00 and Statleon 120050 1n addition Lo the present contract, thet




1.1-22 |2& IZ?IEB--& lﬂ

the cootracnt be axtendad to lnclude this gap. Lotlon oarried.
M Bick Pl Yo, ig-F
Brenll Waidor Oh, ¥ovad by Mr. GLlpln, se¢onded by Fr. lengy that the {onmisalon
award contract for the conmbruction of Project FAP 150-203,B6Y, 73, Zouts
58, 0.13 M. ¥W. of L Suffclk-0.C7 14, E, of "ML Soffolk, to the low bidder,
* Highway Gonbractors, Inc., Norfolk, ¥a., &t their bld of #63,772,00, and that
162 addlticnsl be set asmlde to cover the eoat of enplnsering end additional
work, making n total of approximetely 70,100,030 chargenbls to this project;
the sdditlomal «21,451.20 recuired to be transferrsed frop uwnobligited balanres
for 1942 Begular Federel Add Program. Notdon sarrisd.

moved by Kr. Rogers, segonded by ke, Gllpin, that the Comwmission
award contract for the sometruetion of Project FAS 728.F1Rs; S-T28-F2, Route
L3, 1.5 KL, W. Int. Bt. 120 W. of Perruw-5.56 Mi.W. Imbt.Bt. 120 W. of Perrum,
to the low bidder, Halph I. ¥ills, Ino., Soatclw Va.; at thelr bid of
$118,776.2,: that 10% sdditions] be zet asids to cover the soot of enplhnearing
apd additlopsl work and 100,00 for Landacaping, making a total of approxi-
mztely $130,70C.00 shargesble to this project. uotlon emrried.

Vowed by Mpn. Rewls, gsecanded bp jir, Fogors, that the Cosriwsion
award contract for the construetion of Project 5-1241-A {C&03), Reute 172, .
2.7 ¥i1.5, Int.fit. 171 nesr Pogqueson-heseick, to the low bidder, R. ¥W. Mitehell,
Hlton ¥illage, Va. at his hld of £32,678.44; o that 10% additions]l be set
aslde to ogvar the coat of snglreering end addlticnal work, meking a total of
approcimetely §10,500,00 chargerbls to this mrojuct., Motlioen carrisd.

Eoved by Gemeral Apdearson, seconded by Mr., Tong, that the Comsdssion
award contract for the constructlon of Prolect 5-1219-41,B1,A29, Route 55,
5.3 Hi- E. ﬂf .lllll:ﬂﬂtu "i-'irg,i.niﬂ Lim—?.'ﬂﬂt Tirginia Lil.':l.ﬂ, t-D th@ l“ biddﬂ!‘, Hn H-
additiconal be set aslde te covar the cost of enginesring aml sdoliionsel work,
making & total of approximatsly $136,900.0C chargecbls to this prolect, ¥otlon
carried,

Yoved by Yr, Long, seconded by ¥r. Rogers, that the Qommission sawerd
ponitract for the canatruetion of FProject 3-292.003, Route 211, Int. Ht. 7
(Broed Street Fells Chureh) 0.2 Mi. 7. InbiRb. 7, to the low bldder, Virgiula
asphalt Paving Qo,, Inc., Salam, Va., at thelr bid of $23,354.50; and that
10% bdditicnal be set aside to cover the coat of snpineering and sddltienal
work, seking & total of approodmtely §2%,700.00 ohirgestls to thiz project;

the 10,6%0,00 addltionsl requlred cver the avellable allecatlen bo be taken

‘ fron the ressrves in Culpeper Dlatrict, Eotlen earrded.

Vowad by Lr, Rewls, xscondsd by Mr. Long, thzt the Commiaslion caneel
contract awnyded for the comstructiom of Project § 1000 AL L, A2, Toukbe 301,
Tnt, ft., 17 at Port Hoyal-Rappshamock River Dridge, end do the work with eoo—
vigt camp loceted at preseant on Houte 301, Project 12238 in Kne George County.
kot-jon oerrlad.




11-22 IE& y 27 peB=Al 141

oved by Ur. Rawls, secanded by I, Ropsrs, that the requast of tha
Mttt Tovek Bk s, NF Berryville and Clarks County thamber of Comtierce Lo apply Roube U, 5. 340 to

Thvorull Wakdey Ov. Aoute 12 from Berryville-South to itas interesetion with Route 11 be not graoted
at this time, listion carried,
* Moved by Mr, Rawla, secondsd by Mr. Gilpin, that in view of pressnt
conditicns the Commigaion diredt that after proper sdvertlsing insyrame in

the amount of $300,000,00 be placed on the Emipment Depot, Kotlon carried.

Mowved by M. Lomp, secondsd by Mr. @ilpln, thet the Cormisaleon ddrect
thet & gt bo made of wraffie and other conditiona from Coeburn to Errtaock
Sbop (storm)] on Rowte 72 in Wiwe and 3eoti Countles. kotion esrrled.

Moyad by Cenernl hpdersen, seconded by kir, Long thet the Coomlselon
thanl: e, Myllen and his aveceletes for the splandid manner in which they get
up the proposed tentative alloeations for 194i2-1643, Motlonm carried.

Yoved by Mr. Hawls, seconded by kr. Rogers, that the $500.00 per mile
construation fund for the yaar 1941-19L2 be aliosated to the City of Portsmcuth
to rosurfnee High Street west of Chastout Street., kEotlon esrried.

Loved by Gensral Anderson, secorded by Mr, long, that tha following
regclution adepted by the Tidewater Automobile Aescoiatlon, Norfolk, Virgindn,
bo sede o part of the mlnutasi *

The "measure of & man™ woe agtablished some severnl theusand years sgo when 1t
wa? Bald « "By their works shall ym knaow them".

NOT = who your ancestora worej HOT - what Is yowr atablon in 1ifier BUT - what
have you done, aid are dolng to Justify the estate to whiloh yoi have been
craghed!

The 01d Dasdndon 1s proud that & "eariain men hea passed thls way'; iz keenly
seneible of the debt of gratitude due the traingd efficlenny that hae converted
her serdes of mud-holes and puck-lanss into one of the best Highway Systems in
the antirs Country, cewsing her rurel snd urban comumunities to "hlosscm 1ika
tha rose!! — and plaeclng her, with her Cod-given natural advweptages, in the
forsfront of 3tetes atdrasting milidecns of touriats wiih the conssgquantly lo-
erogdad wezlth thet flows therefrom.

mopmanent cut of the red gullies of Virginia that will ever rerpetuate his
Tfnatateps In the dands of Tima®, and to which cur citlzeory can sver polnt
with justifiable "pride of achisvament”,

‘ That "oertain man" — the Hon, Henry §. Shirley =- bas carved en lendestructibla

TFEWEMEE — ba 1t resolved —




Ity gl Bl Nics. WF
Shrmmglh Wiy o

11-25,26,27 ,26=41 162,

that with the olosing of the Book of Life, writing Dinia to Henry
Shivley's activitlea, this Tldewater issociation of Motorlsis ii reeognition
of his exosllant mualifioations wnd cutstsnding agcomlistments, feel most
keenly the losa of hle friepdly intersst and kind regard, snd whlle deploring
the inavitebility of his trzneltdons to an upknown sphare of nctivity, are as-
sured thet swern as "by their works shell ye koow them', so by the same token
dosa the gratitude of appretipilive Virginisns unanlmously voles the commenda-
tion "all dops, thou pood and falthful servanti]

FUBTHER PS IT RESCLVED --

that our heartfelt sympathlss be extended his esteaced »dfe and
family; that theso sentiments be spread upon the rTecords of tha Assoslatlon,
and copy of same be sant the bareaved wldoii, mod te the Virminie 3tats Firslway
Department .

Yotion aarried,

Liowsd by kr. Hawls, ssconded by ¥r. Gilpin, that as srovided by
Chapter 237, Acts of 1940, and upon recocmendation of the Coamisalemer, the
followlng sactions of Route 611 ih Craig County belng no longer necessary for
u=as a2 A highwey, the seme be abendoned upen opening of pew sactions 1n lieu
thereof1 Sactions 2, 3 and 5 as shown on plat datad Howember 10, 1941, Project
1715-UR2, That sections 1, 4 &nd 6 also shown on the plat be added 1n liaw of
the gbandoned eactions. Lotion carrled.

Moved Ly Mr. Gllpin, ssconded by Mr. Rogers, that ws provided by
Chapter 12, Section 1, Aest approved Karch 19, 1926, and upon rescrmendation
of the Complmsioper, the following sections of Bouts 42 in Glles County being
0o longer necessery for uses as a highway the sams be abepdoned upon operdng
of naw ssctions in lien thereofr OSegilons 1, 2, 3, 4y 5 and & as mhown on plat
dated Cotobar 2, 1941, Project 1166 E2,B2., Eotlen carrled. -

Yowed by lir, Rawis, ascended by Mr, Gilpin, thet aa provided by
Chapter 22, Section 1, Agt approved larch 19, 1926, aod upon recammendstion
of the Copmissiconer, the Following ssctlon of Route 250 in Haprles County bedng
no lopgsr necassery for uaes &3 4 hlglwey the sams be abandened upon oparding
of naw sestion in lien thersof: Section 1 a» shown on plat dsted Ssptember 30,
1941, Preject 1123 Cl, kotion sarrisd. .

Usved By Mr. Angers, sesondsd by Lr. Rawls, that as provided by
Chapter 212, Section 1, Act approved lardh 19, 1926, and upon recomeerdatlcon
of ths Commsasioner, the following secticns of Reute 5 in Hemrico County baing
nc longer nacessary for uses & & highway the sams be atandoned upon uperlng
of naw sections in Lisu thereof: Sections 1, 2, 3, &, 5, &6 ard 7 na shown en
plat dated Qctobar 6, 1941, Projeot 1221 ACBL, 2. Jxtlen cavried,

Moved by Mr. Ropers, secondsd by Mr. Glipin, that as nrovided hy




11-25126&.23-:.1 b

- Chapter 212, Soetien 1, Act approwed larsh 19, 1925, and upon reocemendeticn
Peirvui Back Bt M, B-F of the Comisaloner, the followlng sestlonz of Koute 7 In Ioudoun County bedloe
Thrylh Widideyr O ne longer necessary for uses as a highway the =zame be abandoned upon opening
of raw sectlona in liem theraofs Ssctions 1, 2 and 4 as showm on plat deted
September 13, 1941, Project 505 C. That asetion 3 alse shewn on the plat be
‘ abandoned s8 & part of the primary aystem and pévert to the seccndary system,
Yotdon carrled.

ioved by Mr. Gilpin, seconded by Er, Hawls, that es provided by
Chapter 212, Sectlon 1, Act approved Nareh 19, 1926, &pd upoh recomuandation
of the Commsaloner, the followlng sections of Houte 6 in Nelesgn County balng
no longer neceszary for umes af a Mghway the oame be abandoned uwsn opening
of pew pactlons in lieu therecf: Sectlonm 1, 2, L, 5, %, 10 &nd 11 a3 shown
on plat dsted Ssplember 25, 1941, Froleet é30-4A. Sectiuns 4, 7 and & shown
oy the plat to be shandoned as a part of the rimery aystem and revert to the
seccndery ayabem. As provided by Chapter 415, 3ectdlen 8, Act aprrowved Lirch
3, 1932, Section 3 mlso shown be added to tha secordury syeten az a enrrmctlon.
LKotdon earrded.

igwed by Generel ipderson, seconded by 3, Rawle, thet in the
proposed swrvey of the Naopton Roads Seglon MaJor Thoroughfar~ Flai, the Highs
wey Commiselon finaneially particlpate o the extent of half the cost of this
overall study of ;22,000,00 pravided the saversl jurisdictions affocted pay
the other half. Thet WE8,000.00 be trzn:ferred from the Suffelk Dleirlet Te-
gerve lo the allopatlions approved derbenber 25, 1541 teo supnlement $5,0060.00
Plarrdng Svrvey mouey. Lotlon carried,

kovad by General Avndergon, ssconded by ur. Hawle, thot the Commission
renlont the reles and regulations as follows for thea wee and protection of the
rords of the primary and sscondory aysleam of highways, all to becomw aflective
Febkruary 1, 12425 end thel the clerk of awry somrt of record in the State be
gert twp corbies of such rulea end regulations as provided by the Acta:

RULES AED RARGULATIOND
of
TH® STATT HIGIMAT
FUIIISION
of
VIRIINIL

Adopbed Novenbar 28, 1941
\ kffactive Februnry 1, 1742

J. & Andersgn, Chelrman
5. . Rarla, Secretary
Kaprath N, G1ipin

Howard 7, Hogers

Lea Long

State Highway Comedesion




11.-25,26, 27,2841 164,

fudes and Repulations Lade and Adertad aa of liovembsar 28, 1541, by the
Mty Pock i ¥u. B.F State Highway Commsalon of Tirginla for tle Protectlon and Use of feads In

Wvarall Wakideyr O the Primery and Sscorvlary System of Highways ae mrovided ordsr the Provlalons
of Swckion 5, (hapter 4073, Acts of 1922 and Amwervimepts Thereto, and Chapter
415, Acke of 1932 and Aweodments Thersto. fspealing all Hulee wxd Ragulations
* . Adopted Bovenbar &, 1924. All of which 4o bocome effective as of Pebruary 1,
pL .

Adontad Hovembar 28, 1941
Lffective February 1, 1942

AFTTOIE 1

Surfane and Subsurfape Ltructizes

Section 1. Lo telephons, telegraph, electric light, powsT o obher podle .
or poled aball be planted or erectad npon the 3ta-s Wlghways of this Ststa,
untll wrltion perndeslon frem the Jiote Highway Commisslon 1s first obialned.
No permlts will Be requirved for repalra of ldnas or reploeing poles 4n =ame
positlon.

Saction 2. Lo nipes, condults, sewern, dralns or subsurfase strustures
of any deseription shall be plaeed In ov under the bed or right of way of any
State hlghwey, except hy special wrllten permdssion of the State Highwmay Coo-
wlaalon,

Sectlon 3. Lo logs, lumber, cord wood, obher materisl or prmduse shail
be plaped upon the roadwsy or ghouldsres or ac placed as to interfere with the
uce, dralmpa or madntenance of any 3tate highway.

Seetlon 4. Ko houem or struciure, shall bs toved along or ceross a State
higzhway or any substanee woelghlng more than ten {10} tons, mwept by spacisl
written permisaion of the State Hlsway Dowadselon.

Seotdon 5. Yo logging road, tram road, railrosad, or trscks of any desw
. eripticn shall be 1lald along cr acress o State hghwey until parrisaicon in
‘ writing i ziven by the 3tate Highwmy Commlsesisn. '

Section 6. fo fepse, building or ahed, or cthear strusburs shall be
erected or placed on the right of way of a Stata highwey.

Section 7. ho adwertising 2igna of any deseriptlon, execept tas standard
direction, cautlon and danper alpne of the Jtate Highway Commdaaion, Lanlibh
algns eracted by the State Doard of Health end forestry slgno srected by the
Jute and Katinzal Forester, will be zllomad within the tisht af way eof any

State hiphway.




ILEEIEEIEEIEB-E —.—:&.—

Moty Tt Mt Yoo 5-F
Terwali Wabdar Ov.

o

Jertion B. W21l boxos shall be po pleesd aef Lo not interfore with trof-
fic, malntesnance or draipnge of the State hishesys, end ahall be relogated or
changed upon reguest of the State Highway Commissicn.

Section 9. lo pereon, or perscns, shall dig up or disturb the surface
within the right of way of any State highway untll a speclel permit in writing
1s Mrat obtained from the State Highway Comoisaion.

Seotion 10. Ko priwete drivewnr or roadway shall be sonstructasd to in-
tarsect aoy State kighwny vatll the drelnage structure nacessery bo carry tha
croaa dralnege therefrom ahall have bean approved by the State Higway Cobe
miasion,

Saction 1. In pranting petadta to nlant poles or lay plpea or dralnage
or to eract struglures, it must b upderstocd that all poles or other struc-
tures, mprface or subsurface, fust be planted or plaoed as eloss to the rroner-
ty 1ine ss poasible, aul &ll M pea, sewers, eto., mast ba laid slther udder
the auiter o as far from the surface of the highray ag ls possitle to lay sama
it bedng the intent of these regulations that sll surfage and subsurfece struce
tures zhall be placed on t-l.'lat- portion of tha right of wey batwe=n the gutter
and the property line.

SBectlon 12, In making application for permita, the resusst zheuld be
nade through the District or Rezident Snginesrs in thedr respective terrdtordiss.

Sertlon 13. It s unluﬂul to remove, injurs, tamper with, destroy,
break or deface in any wey, signs, brldges or other strustwws placed by the
Stete Hptway Commisslon, or signa nlaced by the Jtate Hoard of Health or the
Stete or Hatlonsl Feoreater.

Sectlcon 1, The provisions of all permits grambed under these rules and
regulations shall bs commtrusd as regulations and not s 8 contrast and oo
interest or right of the mpplicant shell be tranaferred except by written aon-
sart of the 3tate Highway Commlsalon, and in granting pearedis oo rdeht or
privilege belanging tn the abutting nroperty owner is interfared with or
aebrldped, ner 1z the 3tate resmoneible for any damagps which may erise betwesen
the arplicant and the proparty ownar concerning sald right of way.

Smetdlon 15. Appllcants te whom permits are gronted shall at all tines
indemnify and save hormlass the 3tate Highway © gadon and the Commorwmslth
of Virginia from responsibility for demsee or liakdlitles ardzing from the
coma tructlon, malvbensnee, repelr or the operation of pole llnes, mirfaca,
subsurface, or other structures, end apres to move and relocite poles, wires,
surface or subsurfios structures erecied or copstrocted under the provislons
heraln granted when ordered to do 3o by the Stata Highway Samndsslon.

Sectlon 14, All polea, wires, surfaes or aubswrface struetures shall be
maintained In good gondition st ell times so az not to obstruct or Deoome
dangeroue to the traveling public, and in svent of such poles, wiwes, surfeza
or subaurfmee strustures baccwing cut of repalr or dancarsia, the Stgte Hlghway




11—25I26|2'?IH iééi

Conpd asion nay pive notles to the applicant of ite inteptlen to revoke the
Mlmgls Bock ot o LT porud aslon herelh granted and that if repairs sre oot mada within thres months

Syl Wndiiar O efter malline said nebtlca, the permit will be revoked and snoulled and the
polss, wires, surface or aubsurfaca styucture will be removed from the highway.
Yhara these atmctursa ohatmict or interfere with traffle or creste = dangar,
* they muat be removed ol onee.

Sgctlon 17. Any pormit granted by tho State Highway Comnde=ion shall be
revoegble 2t its plazzurs.

Section 18, Mo wehicle gshall atapd or cark on eny brides forming & p-srt
of the Primary or Secomdary System of Hipghways &£ thls Stats.

Seption 19. Ho perscn shall fish or selne frin'm any bridpe forming.a™
gart. of the Primary or Secondery Syntem of Ronds of this 3tats.

Hote: The law provides that =ny viclatlop of the rules and regulations
of the Stete Hphwmy Commdasion for the protection of and coverdng traffic con
and wae of the State Hipghway System, shall e & rlsdemsapor punlshabls by a
fina of not less thap five (§5.00) dollars, uor more than one hundrad (100,00)
dollara for each offerss.

J. A. Apderson, Chaitman
5. i« Hawla, Jecrotsry
Emuweth . Gilpinm,
Howard Q. Rogera,

Lze Long

State Higtway Couwelesion of '-'irﬁinia;

Motlon carrlad.

At 10:00 o'plook the Copmmdssion gawe 8 mblio hearing in tha hearing
rocin of the Qentral Highway Office Building to all these praaent vho deesired to
Be heard on the teptativa allooation of funde to the ﬂiahmnnﬂ and Saffulk
Dlatrists.

Hoved by Mr. Long, seconded by Yr. Rawle, thet the {inel allogations
for tha Bristsl and Salem Uistrdctz for the 1942-1943 funds be ma follows!




1-25,26,27 IEB—M 167,

iy Bock Bhust Na. K-F
Wvarabl Taddey O

-9

FRIGTOL DTS TRTCT

Re r I Ald
Piarning 1%
Lendscaping 1%
Route Comty Description
& Tazewsll . Richlands towards Qaven
19  Neehington 7. Abingdon=Russell County Lina
W0 Tythe So. Pulaski Co. Line-3outh
Jecondary Fardaral Ald
Kone
Sonwiaot Canps
Lands¢epdnge
11 Yashdngton ablngden-Zaet
42 Bland Test of lischanlcabureg=Gilez Jo.line
b, Ruzasll Happonville-towards Hekensanville
1 Goott Rusgsll Oo. Idiwe- Gate Clity
B3 - IHekenson Fremont-Clintwood
By Gragsan Dalax- k. 0. Line
Landscaping
14 Smyth 8¢, of Kardon- douth
a3 Soott 3o, of Oate Glty— Temn. Iine
a2 Yime Found towards Kentucky Line
L2 Bland Int,. Bt. 21- West
in Orayson,
Waahington Eouth Vilmoo~Damaseus, Zurvey & Study
B Tuasell Hapeonvllle towerds DMelernscnville
&7  Tezewme]l Revislon Jemell MHidgw
7O e 5t, Paul- West
BO Huzxall Honsker- South’
83 Suohenan Grundy- Bast

Rmserve, Approc. 4%

7,250,006

153,300.00
A4,,750.00
90,000,00

138,000.00
2%,000,00

198,000,00




SaLky DTS TRICT
Wiwutn Bech Famt Fe. W-F
ool Wl O, Ra Fadaral 414 urit.
Flaoning 1% v hs895,00
‘ Tandscaping 1% - 4, R596.00
foute County Desord ptd on
11 Eontpamery, Bridee end Ariroaches lew River .
FPulaski at Hadfond LYo ETC .00

Secondary Paderal ild

Planning 1,000

Latdeouanplig ) 1,000.0C

: A Franklip W, of Ferpobie Hact O, 0K, 00

Convict, {anms

landseapling B,T50.00

11  Lontpewery  Shawsville -Bast and “leat 158,000.00

-1 Badiford Seitbewartsvililoa. Sast G800 . 00

42  Glles Eland Co, Lipe-Zast 173,250.00

2 Craig,

3 las hawpori-East 14, 000,00

57 Henry Easxeti- Tant 99 ,000,00

100 Crrrall Sylvatus- South : 100,000.00

State Iunds '

Landeoeping 5,436,000

8 Lontegomary Blackslarg-Soath . 102,608, 00
11  Roanclw, '

Hprbgomery Clenvar- Teat 275,000,600

40 Potrlek "arlwlne=North 50,000,00

213 i) an Tiden #rldge Rleh Croak 3G, 000,00

. Reserws, Approx. 4% B,000. 0D

Eotinop earried.

powved by kr. Gilpin, 'ecorded by LNr. Hawla, that the fina) alloca-
tiona for the Lyrehburg and SteMnbton Olstrdcts for the 1942-19%43 funds be aa
Follows:




Memin Bagh Ehiek Mo W-F

Bvayot Wailday Cu.

-&

LYNCHE LISTRICT
Reguler Fadersl Ald
Plamming 1%
Landscaning 1%
Boute County Deagription
29 Canphell South Lgnchturg-South
58  Pittsylvanis V', Denville-Vest

58 Pittsylwenia

130
150

.1y

29
29
56
58
58
58
&0

150

LED
S01

Lapdecering
Amherat

Helzon
Pr.gdward

landscaping

Amhepat
Cemphall

Xylecn

Fitteylvania
Held fax
Pitisylvnnin
Cumbarlend,
Ruckingham
AmheTet,
Eelaon

Pe. Edward
Hald fax

Brldpe & Appr. Fall Cresk

Sgcondary Foderal 4dd”
' hona

Comvigh

wl Int-nt-- 29 -Hnﬂmﬂﬂt
Callesn--3outh
Permville-tiast

State Funds

Ll ferd=North

3. Lynehurg-South
Jasnlgs M1ll-iest
Danvilla-Esat

Tut. Ft. 501-East

Br. & Appr. Fall Creak

. Cuaberland-test

K. Amharst towards Collean

Hotteway So,line towerds Green Bay -
PBridpe over Dush, Briery & Saudy Blvers
St Hﬂlﬂﬂx- It‘lt--. R"tu 129

Reserve, Approw. LE

11—2:l26iﬂlﬂﬂ-&1 169,

4,000.00

198,000,00
98,000, 00
100, 0000 (K

279800

50,000,400
40,000.00
60, 000,00

200,000, 00
,,B56.00
30, 000,00

190,202 00

85,900,060
100,006, 00
50,000.00
n5 000,00
75,000.00




‘STATNTOE DISTRIST
itiente Becks Ml ¥a. 051 .
Brwacatt Wik Ca Bepalar Federal Ald Apount
Flarming 1% $ 3,080,00
‘ Landseaping 1% 3,060 .00
Houta County Deasription
60 Al epbany Cliftox. Forge-Lant 100,000,00
211  Page Br, & Appr. South Fork Shenandoah R.
& Construntion Kaat 200,000 .40
Secondary Federal a'd
lona
Convict Camps
Loandseaping 8 ,003,00
i1 Rac¢kbridga Auguatalca. Iine towards Lexinsien 1%E,000.00
12 Augusta Crottoan towards Waynesboro 158,000,000
80  Allaghany Covinghon-towards Clifton Forde 198,500.00
259 Bocklnghan Broadwey-towards tTlest Va, Line 1%8,000.00
State Munds
Landscaping 7,776 050
1z Augata Teynesbora=-Korth I 80,908 .00
I Bath T, Term Springe- Yeat _ 100,000.00
ha Augn=ta Ensoow=South 8,000,000
211 Shenandoah New Earkat-East 100,000, 00
229 Allaghany 011 Mon Forge— Iren Gate 145 ,900,00
250 Highlaned Tovn of Menterey 25,000.00
260  Rookingham
Ehmanduahl Fo. Tinberville—Rorth 60, 000,00
266  Page South of Luray towarda Wt. 231 40 ,000,00
522 Wredarlck Bridge & ippr. Back Creek & Hogua Creak 50, 000 . GO
‘ Raserve, Approx. 4% 70, 000,00
Ention carried. '
koved by Mr. Rogers, seconded by Lr. Loag, that the final alloeca-
tlons for the Frederlcksburg and Culpeper Ddatriets for the 1942-1943 fards
e ux followa: .




Wity Biocl; sy M, So-T
Wvowsli Waldor Ca.

DISTRICT

Ragplar Federal Ald
Flanning 1%
Lapdacaping 1F
Route County ‘Description

At, 1 Snotaylvania Fall AIl1l1 Avg, =South
Smeppdary Faders] A543

Hopm

Sopviet Comps
Eane
dtate Funds
Lapdscaping
Alt.1l Spotaylvenla Fall H111 Ave.~ 3math
33 Klog tilliam,
King & ‘ween  Bridpes Mattapenl R., Yeat Foint

522 Spotsylwanla Orangs Co. Line- onth
Reserve, Approx. L%

11.

$ 2,870.00
Elmim

281,342.00

8,605,00
240,000.00
551,913 .00

20,000.0¢0
40, 000,00




wuie Bk Kl Mo B-F
T Wikl O

11-25,76,27,28-41

250

&3

250

Eobion carvied.

DISTHI

Ha Furim
Plaudng 1%
landacaping 1%
County Deseripticn
Madison,
Grooneg Brifge & Appr. Eapiden River
Gulpspar N, Biwvegwlile-Int. Ht. 211
Lonlasa,
Fluvanna Coochlami Co. Lina- Tiagt

docondary Faderal add
Plaawning
Landmeoping
Tamdoun Int.Rt. 9 (lear Hillrbors) towards
Sandy Hoole
vinkt 5|

Iandacapinp_-;
Albteparls Y. Esmomt= Tast
Loudoun Fairfax Co, Line-Yest
Albemorle H.Charlotiesvllle.Heat

State Funds
" Landscaping
Culpaper Culpener—Esat
Londeun K. Theatland towards Srunswick PBridga
Fairfas . Imt, At, 211 (Black Lantern)-Yast
Albemarle B, Crozwt— Horth
Pr.millamn BEr. & Arpr. Qocoguan Croek
Fairfax Merandr! a-Annandals
Culpapar End of Surfaes treatment- Test
Orangs,
Lonize Za P. O.-South

Feow e, ApPprost. 4%

172.

Amotint

w  hyhB0,00
4480 .0D

59,006.00
180, 066, 00

200,0060,00

113,122.00

5,400, 00

174,200,00
178, 200,00
178&,200.00

6,832,00

145,000.00
98,000, 00
83,372,00
39,000 .00
79,1300, 00
98,500, 00
13,500,000

6 ,000,30
i 50000 GO

. uowed by Mr. Hawls, sapended by Geoerzl Andarson, that the flnal
alloeations For the Hichmond and 3uffelk Olstricts {for the 1942-1947 lfunds be
az foliows:




Ramarva, Anprax. A%

11-25,26, 27,2811 173,
S RICHEOND DISTRIGCT
Turitt Hndiew v Besular Pederal add Avount
Plermirg 1% ' % 694400
Landseaning 15 &, 30400
Houta County Dascription
1 Prunewlck,
Dimriddie DMnwiddle-South 1,00, 000,00
158508 MackTlanbarg E. Plsrksville-Tg=t 137,364,00
60 Chasterfisld idcboond-Yest Li2,586.00
Se Fedaral J
Flamdng i, 300,00
Landecapiig 4y 300,00
1y¥ Henrico, " Bridge and Approaches Jumss
Chesgtorfield Hlwer st Hestham 27 ,400.00
Conviel Cumpe
Landaoeplng 2,000.00
) State 8
Landacaplng 10,117.00
5 Charlas Clty Chorles Clty . A, - East 20,000, 00
15858 Macklanburs Clarlmville 30,000.00
20 Bew Fent Bridre & Approaches, Eltham Marsh &5, 000,00
3% Haprico Hichmond-Bant g7 ,000,00
35 Tr. Geerpe Bt. 201= Jusaex Do. Tine 20,000.00
&7  Escklenburg Chazea Clty 25,000,000
BB Brunawlick Lewrencevlilla 10, 000, G
X915 Eooklepburg  E, Glarksvills-Eaat 18G 642 .00
* 60 Chestarfield Hichmond-tmst 105,000,060
0  Lew Kani Botbtopa Bridge- Hast A 00.00
&0  Powhatan %. Powhaten O, ll.=Tast 50, 000,00
14 Thesterfiseld DBridge Y=nlln Creak 24G,000.00
360 Chooherfield Rlelwond-liest 24,000.00
Henrico Slcmwalka 1¢,000.00

BG , QUG . 00




Terovalll Walday Cla-

Plaming 1%
Landscaping 1%
Route Couity
58  Southamcton
60  Jamea Clty,
York
Landscaplng
13 Accumask
13  Herfolk,
Pre Az
15 ¥Horfollk
35 Susssx
58 Southunmton
58 (Greonsville
&) Fr. Anne
50  Tarwlok
168 Tardok
170 Elixq. U:I.t._',l'
189  Xansemnnd

Lotien carrisd.

SUTFoLE IS
Repular Fedars] Ald
aeriptlon

¥, Courtland-Teat
Tiilliamaburg-Test

Smeondapry Federal Ald

Hanae

Conviel Samna
Lcme

Stete 5

Linrth Agecopue— Nerth

Korfalk City Lindts towerds
Int.Rt. &0 at Ldttle Cresk
F. Norfalk-3guth

Frifes George (o, Llne. iast
¥. Cooptland- Teat

Loporla= BEaat

Tirginia Basch

™, Lewport Fows- West

e Ipt.Hb., 17-towarde Lae Hall
. HamptovTigat
Halland-3suth

Heserve, ipprox. h¥

$

5,036.00
5,036.00

193,612,060

300,200, 00

15,478.00

347,328,00

200),000.00
109, 000,00
30,5000, 0D
75,000,00
20,000.00
35,000 .00
206,000.00
45,000,00
170,00 .00
250,000.00
£, 000 .00




. 11-235,46 I?.'? IEB—M lzz .

There belng no furthsr tualness the mesting adjouwroed 2t 2:00 P.E.,
Miminke Pt ik Wy, M- eublact to the call of the Gamisalanar.
Tyl Winilloyr S0 .

..._ | Approveds

Commisyioner.

Attasted-

Y

Swcretary.




